£.26592,@8

Decision No. 37797

OF CALIFORIIA

I“ tqa matter of the ﬁpplic&tion of @RH@HNAL

.~... b Edjun*, QOi'lg Ou“ Qss asg
"TnE ARVIN LINE," for p”rmlSSlOQ to
sell property and operctive rigats,
and ARVIN LINE, a Califoraia corpo- Aﬁg%igz
ration, to acqulro said prope*ty and
oocrative rights for tae transporte-
tion of passengers, bagga ge, express
and freight between Bakersfleld and
Mojave, California, anc Tor zutaority
oa tne’ part of Arvin Lin ¢, & corpo-
ration, to issue securities.

tion
592

BY THE COMMISSION:
PINION

This is an application for zn order of the Railread
Commission auwthor izing Henry B. Elbert to transier operative
rights end properties to Arvin Line, a corporation, and auvtnor-
izing Arvin Line to issue 3,200 share common capital

steck of the aggregate par valu

The application shows that He . Zlvert, doing
business under the firm name and style of tae Arvin Line, is
engaged iq conducting o business transporting passengers, bhag-
gage, express and freigat, by motor vehicle, between Bakersfield
nnd Mojave, California. The operative rights granted by this
Comml sion under which he is conducting this service were ac-
quired by him pursuent to orders in Decision No. 23742, dated
June 1, 1931, in Application No. 17368; Decision No. 25809, dated
April 10, 1933, ond Decision No. 27991, dated May 27, 1935, in
Applicaztion No. 18161; and Decision No. 37486, dated November 21,
1944, and Decision No. 375351, dated December 5, 1944, in

-1




126592 4.2 M o

ADpllCation No. 26391 iz operating revenues, operating
expenses and net operating revenues, before deductions for

income toxes, are reported as follows:

Operating Operating Net Jperaiing
angnuo mxpense: Revenuo

$13,800.77. $ 9,849.97 3 356,80
10,590. 29 2, 6&5 92

7 6;9 L, 322 51

15, 187 82 11, 8/?t98 3y 314 84

35, 400 98 ~,,l5o-44 6 QAR TL

64,84!-60 - 59,589.54 5 258.12

It 45 set forth in the apolicution that Henry B.
rlbert is physically wable to continue the management of the

tation business wnd ﬂgco*cing*y nas cntornd into an

agreezent, dated ~ob*uary 14, 1945, to sell and trunsfcr his

operative rights and properties to Arvin Line, free and clear of
all encumbrances und Indebtedness, for the total price of

$29,000 in cash, of waich $10,000 was paid upon execution of the
agrecment of scle and $19,000 is payable upon approval of tae

transfer by tre Railroad Commission. A copy of the agreecment is
on file in this proceeding. |

In oréder to finonce tnc nurcaase;rice of the operative
rights and prope;ties and to movide 33,000 or opcrating capltul,
Arvin Line at this tinme préposcs to Issue @nd sell $ 2,000 of it¢
common capltal stock, at par, for cash, to 1ts incorporators;
namely, Georsé S. Crozler, Hubert L. Mau and James Xuntz. Tﬁe
estimated velue of the propertlies to be acguired 1s reported as

follows:




A.26592.3 <3 .

0ffice equipmernt and supplies $ 1,059.00
Automotive parts, . 2te. 1,285.00
Nine stages - cost less accrued

depreclation 19,313.36
C.R.C. operative rights- fees paid 150.00

Going.concern(ﬂsoodwill and nane
r 7,192.64

"Arvin Line
Total . 3292000.00

It is alleged that tae transfer as proposed is Iin the
public interest for the reason, among 6thers, that the directors
of the corporation financially are able to extend and improve the
service and cqulpment and to provide addéitional funds that may be-
come necessary for added foecilities and service. 0On this point
counsel for applicant nzs indicated that operating cenditions
¢all for an carly transfer of the properties to the corporation.

In our opinion there is nothing in the record at thi
time to warrant an order .23 the ksue ol stock against
all the elements of value claimed by applicants. However, we
are willing at this time to enter an ordar authorizing the trans-
fer to the corporation and tne lssue by the corporzation of not
exceeding $21,810 par value of stock in acquiring the rights and
properties of Henry 2. Elbert ana 32,000 par value of stock to
provide working capital and o maintain service. We bhelieve
that, unless hereafter otherwise awdered and directed, any amounts
paid by the corporation to Henry B. Elbert f:r his rights and
properties in excess of $R1,810 should be charged by it on its
books to other intangible property and therecfter amortized by
charges to income over 2 period of not exceeding three years.

In meking this order Arwvin Line is placed upon notice
that "operative rights as such do not conctitute a class of
property which may be capitalized or used as an elenent of value

in rate fixing for any amount of money in excess of that orig-




inally paid to the State as the consideration for the grant of
such rights. Aside from tinelr purely permissive aspect, they
extend to the holder a fwll or partial monopoly of a class of
business over 2 narticular route. This monopoly feature moy be
changed or destroyed at any time by the State waich i not in

any respact limited in the number of rights which may be given.




A.26592‘.5 3C

Application having been made as above entitled and
the Commission being of the opinion that the transfer ¢f the
operative rlghus and properties to which reference is mede is

the public interest, and that Arvin Line, a corporation,
should at this time be authorized to issue 2,438l shares of its
common capital stock for the purposes hereinafter stated; that
the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for through
the issue of said stock is reascnably required by Arvin Line
for the purposes herein stated, and that the expenditures for
s2id purposes are not, in wiaole or in part, reasonably charge-
able to operating expenses or to income; therefore,

IT IS H=REBY ORDIRED as follows:

l. ZHeanry ». EZldert may, on or velore lay 31, 1945,
transfer to Arvin Line, a corporation, his operative rights and
properties to waica reference is made in the foregoing opinion
and which are described more particularly in the Purchase Agree-
ment cdated February l4, 1945 on file in this proceeding.

2. Arvin Line, a corporation, may, on or before Moy 31,
1945, issue and sell at not less than par, for cash, not ex-
ceeding 2,481 shares of itc common c¢capital stock of the aggregate
par value of $2£,810, and use $21, 810 of the proceeds to pay for
the properties of Henry 3. Elbert hnd $3,000 to maintain its

service.
A 3 £ ~ )
70 AT DLHC, ¢ COPDOP I‘Oﬂ QQQ"‘T@S said opera-
tive rights and properties and pays therefor more than $21,810,

it nust charge the amoun® paid in excess of said $21,8.0 %o

other invanglole cepitel and amortize the same by charges to




AA.-26592V,‘. 6 BC

income over a period of not exceeding three years after the
date of the acquisition of said operative rights and propcerties.

L. Applicents shall couply with the provisions of
General Orders Nos. 79 ané 80 and Part IV of General Order No.
93-A by filing, in triplicate, and concurrently making effective,
appropriate tariffs and time tables within oixty duys Irou tae
effective date neredf and oo not less than one days' notice to
the public and the Commission.

5. Arvin Line, 2 corporation, shall file wita the
Commission 2 report, or reports, as required by the Commission's
General Order No. 24-A, which order, in so far as applicable,
is made & part of this order.

6. The authority nerein granted will become effective
upon the date hereof.

—

Dated at San Francisco, California, this /4 “
day of April, 1945.

Commissioners




